PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
IXSYS, INC.	01/27/2000

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	APPLIED MOLECULAR EVOLUTION, INC.
Street Address:	3520 DUNHILL STREET
City:	SAN DIEGO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92121

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10452440

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (858)597-1585

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 858.643.1400 Email: chines@mwe.com

Correspondent Name: McDermott Will & Emery LLP
Address Line 1: 4370 La Jolla Village Dr., Suite 700
Address Line 4: San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92122

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	066797-0372

Carrie Hines

Total Attachments: 3

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

source=0667970372RecordNameChange080708#page1.tif source=0667970372RecordNameChange080708#page2.tif source=0667970372RecordNameChange080708#page3.tif

40.00

PATENT REEL: 021358 FRAME: 0737

500615642

FORM PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM				
(Rev. 10/02) Docket No.: 066797-0372 PATENTS	Patent and Trademark Office ONLY			
To the Honorable Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks: Ple				
1. Name of Conveying Party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
IXSYS, INC.	Name: APPLIED MOLECULAR EVOLUTION, INC.			
	Address: 3520 Dunhill Street			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	San Diego, CA 92121			
3. Nature of Conveyance:				
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger				
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name				
Other				
Execution Date: 01/27/2000				
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
If the document is being filed together with a new application, the	execution date of the application is:			
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).			
10/452,440				
Additional numbers attac	hed? Yes No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
concerning document should be mailed:				
MCDERMOTT WILL & EMERY LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00			
Name:				
Internal Address:	☐ Enclosed			
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 4370 La Jolla Village Drive, Suite 700	8. Deposit account number:			
	502624			
City: San Diego State: CA Zip: 92122				
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document.	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy			
David A. Gay, Reg. No. 39,200 /David A. Gay/	August 7, 2008			
	-			
	Signature Date			
	tal number of pages including cover sheet: 3			
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)				
CERTIFICATE OF ELECTRONIC TRANSMISSION				
I hereby certify that this correspondence is being electronically-transmitted to the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 7, 2008.				

/Carrie Hines/
Carrie Hines

PATENT REEL: 021358 FRAME: 0738

Office of the Secretary of State

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "IXSYS, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "IXSYS, INC." TO "APPLIED MOLECULAR EVOLUTION, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SECOND DAY OF FEBRUARY, A.D. 2000, AT 4:31 OFFICE OF M.

A FILED COPT OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FOR ARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS



2204958 8100

001054039



Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

0234230

AUTHENTICATION:

02-02-00 DATE: **DATE**

PATENT PATENT REEL: 021358 FRAME: 0739

AMENDMENT TO RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF IXSYS, INC. (a Delawre Corporation)

The undersigned corporation, organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware does hereby certify that:

FIRST: The amendment to the corporation's Restated Certificate of Incorporation, as amended, set forth below was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 and has been consented to in writing by the stockholders in accordance with Section 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

SECOND: Article I of the corporation's Restated Certificate of Incorporation is amended to read in its entirety as follows:

"The name of the corporation is Applied Molecular Evolution, Inc."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said corporation has caused this certificate to be signed by William D. Huse, its Chief Executive Officer, this 27* day of January, 2000.

IXSYS, INC.

By: William D. Huse

Chief Executive Officer

STATE OF DELIMATE
SECRETARI OF STATE
DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS
FILED 04:31 PM 02/02/2000
001054030 - 2204958

REEL: 021358 FRAME: 0740